collections in the name and on behalf of the Company; 

4) to issue bills of exchange, accept drafts and in general carry out any transactions 
involving bills of exchange related to the supply of goods and/or services to the 
Company, up to a limit of EUR 1,250,000.00 (one million two hundred fifty thousand 
Euros) per transaction or series of transactions related to the same party; 

5) to conduct all transactions necessary for immediate implementation of plans for 
the purchase or sale of own shares, within the limits and by the methods permitted 
by resolutions passed in meetings, and transactions in fixed-income securities up 
to and not beyond the limit of EUR 2,500,000.00 (two million five hundred thousand 
Euros) per transaction or per day; 

6) to take out and issue loans of any kind, to or from any party and in any form, and 
provide collateral and personal guarantees up to EUR 4,000,000.00 (four million 
Euros);  

7) within the limit of EUR 4,000,000.00 (four million Euros) per single transaction or

[...]

4) with the joint signature of the Chairwoman, to conduct all transactions necessary for 
immediate implementation of plans for the purchase or sale of own shares, within 
the limits and by the methods permitted by resolutions passed in meetings, and 
transactions in fixed-income securities up to and not beyond the limit of EUR 
1,250,000.00 (one million two hundred fifty thousand Euros) per transaction or per 
day; 

5) with the joint signature of the Chairwoman, to take out and issue loans of any kind, 
to or from any party and in any form, and provide collateral and personal guarantees 
up to EUR 2,000,000.00 (two million Euros);